Bid Notice Table of Contents

Bid Notice		1
	Description	
	Date for Receiving Bids	
	Distribution of Bid Documents	
BN-4.	Inquiries	2
BN-5.	Drawings	2
BN-6.	Bonding Requirements	2
BN-7	Mandatory Pre-Bid Field Inspection and conference BY CONTRACTOR	₹ 2

Bid Notice

#20-01-001 Millbrook Bridge Removal Project

BN-1. DESCRIPTION

Notice is hereby given that the Kendall County Forest Preserve District is soliciting Bids for the above referenced project. This project, #20-01-001, consists of the in-stream removal of Millbrook Bridge under permits from the US-ACoE and IDNR. Removal will be completed in two phases, including construction of an access causeway and coffer dams (2) for the removal of each truss section.

Removal shall be completed as feasible within calendar year 2020 in accordance with the bid specifications.

BN-2. DATE FOR RECEIVING BIDS

The above-referenced sealed-bids must be received by mail or hand-delivered to the Kendall County Forest Preserve District Office located at the Kendall County Historic Courthouse at 110 West Madison Street, Yorkville, Illinois, no later than 10:00 A.M., January 10, 2020. Bids received after the submittal date and time will be rejected and returned unopened to the sender. Bids will be opened and read publicly on January 10, 2020 at 10:15 A.M. at the Kendall County Forest Preserve District Office.

Bid documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly labeled "Millbrook Bridge Removal Project" that includes the following information:

"Kendall County Forest Preserve District – Millbrook Bridge Removal Project"

Name of the Firm Submitting the Bid Name and Title of the Firm's Authorized Representative Official Corporate Address

Firm and Representative Contact Number Date of bid opening as shown in the legal advertisement Hour designated for bid opening as shown in the legal advertisement

BN-3. DISTRIBUTION OF BID DOCUMENTS

Bid documents are available electronically for download at http://www.co.kendall.il.us/call-for-bids/, 24 hours a day beginning **on November 21, 2019.** From the Kendall County Forest Preserve District's home page (http://www.co.kendall.il.us/forest-preserve/), click on "Bids and Proposals," or they may be picked up at the Kendall County Forest Preserve District Office at the Kendall County Historic Courthouse at 110 West Madison Street, Yorkville, Illinois, between

the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. There is no charge or deposit for these documents.

BN-4. INQUIRIES

During the bid process, all inquiries must be directed in writing by 4:30 p.m. January 3, 2020 only to the Kendall County Forest Preserve District Director as follows:

Fax: (630) 553-4023

Email: kcforest@co.kendall.il.us

Any inquiries received shall be answered at the discretion of the Forest Preserve District. Replies will be issued to all bidders of record as Addenda, posted online at http://www.co.kendall.il.us/call-for-bids/, and will become part of the Call for Bids/RFP at that time. Each Offeror shall be responsible for determining that it has received all Addenda issued. Contents of any Bids shall not be disclosed to any of the competition or offerors during the submittal process.

BN-5. DRAWINGS AND EXHIBITS

[>	[X] included in this document					
	[X] Including referenced exhibits.					
[] available separately from this document and are dated					
[] not included with this project					

BN-6. BONDING REQUIREMENTS

[X] Security	bid Deposit		
[X] Surety S	tatement of Qu	alification for	Bonding
1 None			

BN-7. PRE-BID FIELD INSPECTION AND CONFERENCE BY CONTRACTOR

Pı	e-	Bid	field	inspection	and	conference	attendance	is re	equired:
[]	No	[X]	Yes					

December 13, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.

The pre-bid field inspection and conference will begin at the Kendall County Forest Preserve District's Headquarters located at 110 W. Madison Street, Yorkville, IL 60560, and conclude at the Millbrook Bridge located within the Shuh Shuh Gah Canoe Launch Area at 7512 Valley Road, Newark, Illinois 60541 (near the intersection of Rogers and Whitfield Road) on December 13, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.

Starting Location:

Kendall County Historic Courthouse 110 W. Madison Street, Yorkville, IL 60560

Field Inspection (Location Map Below):

Shuh Shuh Gah Canoe Launch Area at 7512 Valley Road, Newark, Illinois 60541 (near the intersection of Rogers and Whitfield Road)

